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Purpose

To assess resident satisfaction with
the delivery of major City services

To benchmark the 2014 survey results
against the 2004, 2008, 2010, and 2012
survey results

To compare the City’s performance
with national and regional benchmarks

To identify areas of importance for
Improvement



Methodology

Survey Description

— included most questions that were asked in 2004, 2008,
2010, and 2012

Method of Administration
— by phone to arandomly selected sample of households

— Included households with traditional land lines and cell
phones

— each survey took approximately 15-20 minutes to complete

Sample size:
— 878 completed surveys

Confidence level: 95%
Margin of error: +/- 3.2% overall



Q2. Demographics: Ages of People Living in Household

by percentage of respondentsekcluding “not providegd”

Ages 20-24 Agej(f 19
Ages 25-34 8% Ages 10-14
15% 4%
Ages 5-9
A%

Under age 5

Ages 35-44 8%
12%
Ages 75+
4%
Ages 65-74
Ages 45-54 8%
15%
Ages 55-64
19%

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)

Good Representation By AGES OF RESIDENTS



Q27. Demographics: Number of Years Respondents
Have Lived in the City of Shoreline

by percentage of respondenteikcluding “not provided”

5 or less years

6 to 10 years 30%

17%

11 to 15 years
9%

31+ Years
16 to 20 years 16%

9%

21-30 years
19%

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)

Good Representation By LENGTH OF RESIDENCY



Q28. Demographics: Whether Respondent Own or Rent

by percentage of respondentsekcluding “not providegd”

Own
65%

Rent
35%

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)

Good Representation By OWN OR RENT it



Location of Survey Respondents
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Major Finding: #1

Major City Services Have Largely
Shown Significant Increases in
Residents Satisfaction Since
Benchmarking Began in 2004



Trends In Satisfaction

 Significant Increases 2004-2014

o City website (+17%)

» Overall maintenance of City streets (+14%)

« City stormwater runoff/management system (+12%)

» Overall effectiveness of leadership of elected officials (+12%)
» Overall effectiveness of City Manager and City staff (+12%)
* Flow of traffic and congestion (+11%)

» Adequacy of storm drainage in your neighborhood (+11%)
» Enforcing the clean-up of litter and debris (+10%)

o City Newsletter “CURRENTS” (+10%)

* Overall image of the City (+10%)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Largely Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)
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Trends In Satisfaction

o Significant Increases 2004-2014

* Quality of City parks, programs and facilities (+9%)

« Enforcing sign regulations (+8%)

« Walking and biking trails in the City (+8%)

« City Parks and Recreation Guide (+8%)

» Do you think the City is moving in the right direction (+7%)
« Overall cleanliness of City streets/public areas (+7%)

« Maintenance of City parks (+7%)

» Effectiveness of sustaining environmental quality (+6%0)

» Adequacy of street lighting in your neighborhood (+6%)

« Availability of bicycle lanes (+6%)

« Significant Decreases 2004-2014

e Availability of public transportation (-7%)
« The City’s efforts to prevent crime (-7%)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Largely Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)
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Q3. Overall Satisfaction With City Services by Major Category
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a S-point scale (excluding don't knows)

[79%,
Quality of City parks, programs and facilities | %’%\
: : %
Quality of police services ‘%g
Overall quality of service provided by the City i %ﬁ/fj

Not asked ip 2004

Effectiveness of sustaining environmental quality 162% gg f
= 50 i
Effectiveness of communication with the public E?n?
5% o :
City stormwater runoff/management system | 45??
| 40% .
Flow of traffic and congestion 1%/4 f

Enforcement of City codes and ordinances }%
IZI

Hot asked in 2004
]

Quality of human services 4
Y d%?% ,
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
|E2004 02008 E=2012 W2014 |

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder {2014 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Largely Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:



Q5. Satisfaction Ratings for Aspects of City Maintenance
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5point scale (excluding don't knows)

Hot asked in 2004 : ]
Solid waste provider services 117

B
Overall cleanliness of City streets/public areas _55_1 Iy ﬁnﬁf
Cverall maintenance of City streets ﬁ"

Adequacy of storm drainage in your neighborhood

Maintenance of sidewalks in Shoreline

—Jﬁ
Sl - .
— 5
éﬂ?f

Maintenance of City streets in your neighborhood ] 5;"75:,‘

—

: ”
Mowing and trimming of City properties '555%
o . | 2%, :
Adequacy of street lighting in your neighborhood !%%nﬁ
) 420
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
|[m=2004 02008 E2012 2014 |

Source: ETC Institute DivectionFinder (2014 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:



Q7. Satisfaction Ratings for the Enforcement of
City Codes and Ordinances
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5oint scale (excluding don't knows)

Not asked in 2004

| 48%

Removal of graffiti from public property oo,
L=
S

W 43% f
Enforcing sign regulations ] 44% .
| 51% |
33%!
. . | 32% !
Enforcing the clean up of litter and debris ?c}, f
(]
: 35% : .

|31%

Enforcing removal of abandoned autos : 45?
(1]
_ﬁ% 5

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

[E=2004 02008 =2012 mM2014 |
Source: ETC Institute DivectionFinder (2014 - Shoreling, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:



Q14. Satisfaction with Various ltems That May Influence
Respondents’ Perception of the City of Shoreline in
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

Overall image of the City

Overall effectiveness of City Manager & City staff

Overall quality of leadership of elected officials

||39%:

74%

| 40% | :
54%

47% |
47% |

ﬁg%
59”

—
'50%
61%

*

0% ED% 4[]% ED%

BD% 100%

2004 42008 2012 W20

14|

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2014 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Some Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Decreases:

Significant Increases:



Q9. Satisfaction Ratings for Various Aspects of Public Safety
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

i79%
| A7%

Overall quality of local police protection 5%’
(]
— 76%

| 63%
| 67%

Enforcement of local traffic laws E50,
63%

| 69% !
| 65%

The City's efforts to prevent crime i
60% '
63% ‘

Not asked in 2004 II"I 2004

_ | 55%
Enforcement of drug and vice laws 52%
51% ;
0% ED% 4!:]% ED% 80% 100%

|m2004 2008 2012 MW2014 |
Source: ETC Institute DivectionFinder (2014 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Some Decreases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:



Q11. Level of Safety in Various Situations
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

| 92%
In your neighborhood during the day 91' %3%
— 92%
: : : :79% :
Overall feeling of safety in Shoreline m',jfa%
— 80%
' ' o o |
In your neighborhood at night EQ?-'!‘;?E?%
—qu-a E
' ' %
In other public areas in Shoreline ég,i% i
— 70%!
: : J62%
In city parks and trails | 555:;";1
— 58% | |
0% 20% 40% 650% 80% 100%

|=2004 2008 E=2012 W2014 |

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder 2014 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown No Significant Changes in Level of Safety

Significant Increases: lgnificant Decreases:



Q21. Satisfaction with Various Aspects of
Parks and Recreation
Trends - 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

1 79%
Maintenance of City parks 86%
B6% :

| 72%
Cutdoor athletic fields Th%

76%

| E?% E
Walking and biking trails in the City ED%’ ‘

| 66%
70% !
B56%
| 65%
67%
655%

| 66%
65%
3%
:59%

61%
58%

0% ED% 4[]% BD% 80% 100%
|2008 2012 2014 |

I

Ease of registering for programs

|

Variety of recreation programs

|

City swimming pool

|

Fees charged for recreation programs

|

Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2014 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Both Stability and Significant Increases in Satisfaction (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:




Q12. Ways Residents Get Information About City
|Issues, Services, and Events

Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents (multiple c hoices could be made)

178%

City Newsletter "CURRENTS" [36%
_‘Bjﬁ% !
Not asked!in 2004 ; | !

Cit'_'f"S Parks and Recreation Guide TD%E
—
11% . : E !

City website -

Television News 222;%5 i
24% ‘
Mot asked'in 2004 !

Involvement in neighborhood assoc. or Block Watch Eﬁi}%

City cable channel {Comcast 21 or Verizon 27) TT5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

|I:IEDD£1 O2008 @2012 MW2014 |

Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder (2014 - Shoreline, TWA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Significant Increases in Usage of City Information
Sources (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:




Q23. Satisfaction Ratings for Aspects of Transportation
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

| 64%
Availability of public transportation |§§:}’E
57%
| 48% |
Availability of sidewalks on major streets/routes [45%

52%'
50% !
|4D%
o . [36%
Availability of bicycle lanes 429 f
46%

Not asked in 2:}:}4

Traffic calming measures in neighborhood |3%;’E'%
—ﬂ?ﬁ
' | 36%
Availability of sidewalks near your residence | za%fl
ﬁ 33% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

|=2004 52008 E=2012 W2014 |
Source: ETC Institute DivectionFinder (2014 - Shoreline, WA)
Trending Since 2004 Has Shown a Significant Increase in Satisfaction for Availability of Bike Lanes and
a Significant Decrease in Satisfaction for Availability of Public Transportation (more than 5%)

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:



Q13. Satisfaction Ratings for Various Aspects
of City Communication
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

| 71%

| 75%
78%
73%

The guality of the City's newsletter, "CURRENTS"

|

|67%
| 70%:
66% !
66% !

Availability of info about City projects/services

|

| 66% !
|65%

61% !
68% !

Efforts to inform about projects & City issues

I

| 47%

| 49%;
56%
50%:

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The quality of the City's website

l

[E=2004 2008 2012 W2014 |
Source: ETC Institute DivectionFinder (2014 - Shoreling, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Stability for Satisfaction with City Communications

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:



Q18. Overall, How Would Rate the Condition
of Your Neighborhood?

Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents

2004 008
Good =t
A6% Good
o,
Excellent 4%
15% Excellent
bor 15%
9 Don't Know
Below ﬁuerage o,
]
Average 6% P':,_f,':'r
31% Average Blibw Average
28% 7%
Good M 2014
46% Good -
49%
Excellent
159, Excellent
13%
Poor pon't know
1% 1% Don't know
Below Average Poar 3%
Average 6% Bfow Average
399 Average a0y

26%
Source: ETC Imstitute DirectionFinder {2014 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Stability in Satisfaction Ratings for Conditions of Neighborhoods

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:



Q16. In General, Do You Think the City of Shoreline
IS Moving in the Right Direction?
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents

2004 200

Yes = ——— Yes -_—
58% 60%

o

Don't Know N Don't Know
25% ° 30%
o]

ves 2012 ves 2014

T2% —
65%

Don't Know

Mo A Don't know
7% 21% Mo 28%
Source: ETC Institute DivectionFinder (2014 - Shoreline, WA)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Significant Increases in Respondents Thinking that the City is
Moving in the Right Direction

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:



Q17. How Respondents Rate Shoreline as a Place to
Live, Work and Raise Children in
Trends - 2004, 2008, 2012 and 2014

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a 5-point scale (excluding don't knows)

| 87%

As a place fo live '92%

—Jgﬂ’d

As a place to raise children 809, :

— 89% !

Overall quality of life in the City N
A 7 <

Not as ked in 2004

As a place with a variety of housing choices 70%
_‘é?% i

As a place to work !,%EE;:“ :
— 7%

Not asked in 2004

As a place to shop 5%
_4?% :

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
|[=2004 02008 E=2012 W2014 |
Source: ETC Institute DirectionFinder (2014 - Shoreline, WA4)

Trending Since 2004 Has Shown Stability at a High Satisfaction Level as a Place to Live, Raise Children
With Some Decrease as a Place to Work

Significant Increases: Significant Decreases:



Major Finding: #2

Overall Flow of Traffic and
Congestion Management in
Shoreline Remains the Top
Service Iltem to Address Over
the Next 2 Years
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Q4. City Services Respondents Believe Should Receive the Most

Emphasis by City Leaders Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents (based on top 3 choides

Overall flow of traffic and congestion management in Shoreli 55%
Overall quality of police service 38%
Overall effectiveness of efforts to sustain environmental qual 35%
Overall quality of human service 34%
Overall quality of City parks & recreation programs/faciliti 31%
Overall effectiveness of City communication with publ 19%
Overall effectiveness of the City's code enforcement progr 17%
Overall quality of services 17%
Overall quality of the runoff/stormwater management syste 11%
none chosen 9%
0% 20% 40% 60%

B Most Emphasis E12nd Most EmphasisE3rd Most Emphasis

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)
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Q6. Maintenance Services Respondents Believe Should Receive the
Most Emphasis by City Leader Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents (based on top 2 choides

Overall maintenance of city street 30%
Maintenance of sidewalks in Shorelin 30%
Adequacy of city street lighting in your neighborho 290,

Overall cleanliness of city streets & other public are 23%

Maintenance of streets in your neighborhoo 20%

Mowing/trimming along city streets & other public are 16%
Maintenance of public trees along City stree 14%
Adequacy of storm drainage services in your neighborh 13%

9%

Garbage/recycling provider service

None chosen 7%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

|Most Emphasis CI2nd Most Emphasis |

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)




Q8. City Codes and Ordinances Respondents Believe Should Receive
the Most Emphasis by City Leader Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents

Enforcing clean-up of garbage, junk, or
debris on private property 51%
Enforcement of graffiti removal from privat
properties 19%
Enforcing removal of abandoned/junk auto 18%
None chosen
0% 20% 40% 60%

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)




Q10. Public Safety Services Respondents Believe Should Receive the

Most Emphasis by City Leaders Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents (based on top 2 choiges

The City's efforts to prevent crim

Enforcement of property crime la

38%

Overall quality of local police protectio

Enforcement of drug laws

Enforcement of local traffic laws 18%

Enforcement of prostitution laws 12%

None chosen 12%

25%

30%

52%

0% 20%

40%

|Most Emphasis CJ12nd Most Emphasis |

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)

60%
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Q20. Parks and Recreation Iltems Respondents Believe Should Receive

the Most Emphasis by City Leaders Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents (based on top 2 choiges

Maintenance of City parks
Preservation of open space

Walking and biking trails in the Cit
Maintenance of City playground
Variety of recreation program

Fees charged for recreation program
Outdoor athletic fields

City swimming pool

Ease of registering for program

None chosen

0%

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)

46%

34%
29%

16%

15%
8%
7%

14%
20% 40%

|Most Emphasis CJ2nd Most Emphasis |

60%
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Q22. Transportation Items Respondents Believe Should Receive the
Most Emphasis by City Leaders Over the Next Two Years

by percentage of respondents (based on top 2 choides

Availability of sidewalks near your residenc

37%

Availability of public transportation option

Traffic calming measures in your neighborhoo

29%

Availability of sidewalks on major streets & rout

Efforts for supporting alternative means of transportati 28%

Availability of bicycle lanes| 12%

9%

None chosen

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

|Most Emphasis C12nd Most Emphasis |

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)
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Major Findings: #3

Benchmarking Data Shows that
Satisfaction with City of
Shoreline Services Compare
Favorably with Other Midsize
Communities

32



Overall Satisfaction With Various
City Services and Facilities

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a S-point scale (excluding don't Knows )
Medium DirectionFinder Communities - Population 20,000-199,999 {y Shoreline

Parks/recreation programs & facilitie 555% d:- 94% | 87%
Overall image of the Ci 4?%:1} ﬁf_ 93% | 77%

Overall quality of City services providef 45“,";:J ‘_ 93% | 73%
Recycling services 47'%}".':. * 91% | 82%

Stormwater management system :',553% ﬂ_ 84% 66%

38% ‘:- 83% 65%
Code enforcement progran 37% -:_?9% 51%
Traffic & congestion management :%2% -:_ 753% 91%

0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100%
LOW--—-—--MEAN--—-—- HIGH

Ty

Effectiveness of City communication with publi
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Satisfaction with Parks and Recreation

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a S-point scale (excluding don't Knows)

Medium DirectionFinder Communities - Population 20,000-199,999

) Shoreline

Maintenance of City parks| 53% * 95%| 86%
Walking/biking trails 43% *_ 89% | 74%

Outdoor athletic fields 54% * 86% 76%

City swimming pools 43% * 83% 65%

Ease of registering for programs 4?% q- 79% 70%

0% 20% 100%
LOWem—nm—- -WEAN-==-=-HIGH
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Overall Ratings of Community

by percentage of respondents who rated the item as a 4 or 5 on a Spoint scale (excluding don't Knows)

Medium DirectionFinder Communities - Population 20,000-199,999
{» Shoreline

As a place to raise children i 55% * 97%| 89%

As a place 1o live ?0% * 97% | 91%

Overall quality of life in the City 60% # 4% | 79%
As a place to work 43% _ 38 57%

0% 100%
LOWer—nm- -MEAN-==-—-HIGH
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Major Finding #4

Feedback on Special Issues
Provides Important Resident
Feedback for Future Directions
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Q23. Respondent Households Satisfaction with
Capital Investments

by percentage of respondentsekcluding “don’t know)’

Parks improvements 21%  3%o

Trails and paths

Roads and streets 16% 7%2%

Stormwater improvements 26% 41980
\
Building and facilities 50% 27% 4 %o
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m\/ery Satisfied (5)

Satisfied (4) ONeutral (3) E@Dissatisfied (2) EVery Dissatisfied (1)|

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)
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Q24. How Important Respondents Feel it is to Continue Making
Capital Investments to Shoreline Facilities

by percentage of respondentsekcluding “not providegd”

Very important
50%

Not important
4%

Not sure

0]
Somewhat important 13%

34%

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)
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Q25. Respondents Level of Support for the City’s
Long-Term Emphasis on Economic Development

by percentage of respondentsekcluding “not providegd”

Very Supportive
46%

Not Supportive
4%

Not sure

Somewhat Supportive 15%

35%

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)

39



Q26. Strategies for Increasing Revenue
Respondent Households Most Support

by percentage of respondents (based on top 3 choices)

Renewal of the 2010 Basic Public Safety, Parks and
Recreation, and Community Services, Maintenance
and Operation Levy, which is a property tax levy lid li

Explore implementing a business and
occupation tax on Shoreline businesses

Increase fees for City services, such as recreation
program fees and building permit fees

Increase sales tax or car licensing fees
to fund street maintenance

None

59%

549%

51%

23%

45%

0%

20% 40%

60% 80%

B Most Support E2nd Most SupportEl3rd Most Support

Source: ETC Institutefor the City of Shorelin@014)
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Major Finding #5

Important/Satisfaction Matrixes
Show Services Where the City
of Shoreline Is Exceeding
Expectations, Should Provide
Continued Emphasis, and Have
Opportunities for
Improvements,

41



City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Quality of Services and Facilities-

(pointz on the graph show deviations from the mean =atisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations
lower ermphasis/higher s atisfaction

Orwerall quality of service
prowvided by the City of Shoreline

Owerall quality of the City's stormmaater
runa ffif stormwvater manag ement ™
L

Continued Emphasis
higher emphasis/higher s stisfaction

Oreerall quality of City parks and

Orverall effectiveness of City"s efforts
*to sustain environmental quality

Orwerall effectiveness of City //‘
communication with the public

Satisfaction Rating

COrverall effectiveness of the City"s
code enforcement program —

Less Important

Lower emphasis/lower sstisfaction

Crverall flow of taffic and congestion

management in Shoreline

= Owerall quality of human servces

Opportunities for Improvement

higher emphasislower satisfaction

Emphasis Ratings

Source: ETC In=titute (20140

mean satisfaction
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Comparisons 2010-2014-1S
Overall City Services

2010 City of Shoreline DirectionFinder
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
OVERALL

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations
lower importance/higher satisfaction

Continued Emphasis
higher importance/higher satisfaction

Quality of parké,
programs and facilities

Quality of i)olice service

Overatt-auatity-of service
provided by the City
City stormwater runoff/ +
management system

N | -
Effectiveness of communication

Effectiveness of sustaining
environmental quality

with the public

Satisfaction Rating

Quality of
human services

Enforcement! of city codes
and ordinances

Flow of traffic and congestlion

Less Important
lower importance/lower satisfaction

Opportunities for Improvement
higher importance/lower satisfaction

i % Importance Ratings

Source: ETC Institute (2010)

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction

City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey

Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Quality of Services and Facilities-

(pomls on the graph show devialions liom the mean saledscion aad imporance ralngs given by regiondents o the saey)
mean importance
Exceeding Expectations Continued Emphasis
ke mmphas i Righer satafacion highas ampheis highe s sinfsclion
Orerall quality of City park
* recrmafion programs and facilties
g [hverall gy nf sensce
£ provided by the City of Bhoreling shumeal quality ok poline sanures
] &
13
c Crverall qualty of S City's :crrrh'.aber Orverall effectens sa of City's efforts
;g un B slornmivaer managenent s, S 3l vkl iy
% Dhoprall ehlsctruenass of Uiy
‘l“-g communicalion vt tha public
a
m Overall Flow of traffio and pongestion
L e =4 o T T
Overal o fecliveness of De Cily's T
roels enieeTAMAnt progrAam — wlveral yuaity of human serdves o
Less | nt Opportunities for Impovement
Lower emphas s ower sainfaction higher emphazislower st faciion
Lower Cmphasia Emphasis Ratings | Hiuls Empasis |

Sowee. ETC hsttute (2014

rrean sats rction
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Satisfaction Rating

City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Maintenance Services-

(points on the graph show deviations fromthe mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations

lower emphasighigher satisfaction

Continued Emphasis
higher emphasighigher satisfaction

| Garbage/recycling provider services

Overall cleanliness of city

Maintenance of public

Adequacy of storm drainage I ; | Citv street
rees along City streets
- =

services in your neighborhood

streets and other public areas

Ov erall maintenance of city streets|

Mowing and trimming along city I
streets and other public areas

Adequacy of city street lighting
in your neiglrborhood
Maintenance of streets in !
your neighborhood

Maintenance of sidewalks in Shoreline|

Less Important

Lower emphasiglower satisfaction

Opportunities for Improvement

higher emphasig/lower satisfaction

Lower Emphasis

Source: ETC Institute (2014)

Emphasis Ratings

Higher Emphasis

mean satisfaction
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Comparisons 2010 to 2014-1S
City Maintenance

City of Shoreline DirectionFinder
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
CITY MAINTENANCE

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean im

portance

Exceeding Expectations
lower importance/higher satisfaction

Continued Emphasis
higher importance/higher satisfaction

|
Solrd waste provider services

Overall cleanliness of city streets/
public areas

Maintenance of City streets in
your neighborhood |

Adequacy of storm drain
in yc'>ur neighborhood

) . |
bge Overall maintenance of City streéts

Satisfaction Rating

|
Mowing and trimming
of City properties

Adequacy of street lighting
in your neighborhood
f

Maintenance of
S\dewalkslin Shoreline

Less Important

lower importance/lower satisfaction

C')pportunities for Improvement

higher importance/lower satisfaction

Lower Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2010)

Importance Ratings

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction

City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Maintenance Services-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations
lower emphasighigher satisfaction

Continued Emphasis
higher emphasighigher satisfaction

| Garbage/recycling provider services

Overall cleanliness of city

Adequacy of storm drainage | Ma\nIeTance of public
services in your neighborhood Iﬁes along City streets

treets_and other pubtic area:

Overall maintenance of city streets|

Mowing and trimming along city
streets and other public areas

Satisfaction Rating

Adequacy of city street lighting
in your nelg?borhood
Maintenance of streets in H

your neighborhood

Maintenance of sidewalks in Shoreline|

Less Important
Lower emphasis/lower satisfaction

Opportunities for Improvement

higher emphasis/lower satisfaction

Lower Emphasis

Source: ETC Institute (2014)

Emphasis Ratings

Higher Emphasis

mean satisfaction
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City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Public Safety-

(points on the graph show deviations fromthe mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations Continued Emphasis
lower emphasighigher satisfaction higher emphasighigher satisfaction

! Ov erall quality of local police protection

Enforcement of local traffic laws | The City's efforts to prevent crime |

| Enforcement of prostitution law's
Enforcement of drug laws |

Satisfaction Rating

{ Enforcement of prnpprfy crime laws

Less Important Opportunities for Improvement

Lower emphasiglower satisfaction higher emphasiglower satisfaction

EniBhasic Ratngs

Source: ETC Institute (2014)

mean satisfaction
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Comparisons 2010 to 2014-1S
Public Safety

2010 City of Shoreline DirectionFinder
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations Continued Emphasis

Tower importance/higher n | higher importance/nigher n
Overall quality of

local police protection

The City's efforts to prevent cr\'me

| Enforcement of local traffic laws

Satisfaction Rating

Enforcement of drug and vice laws
|

Opportunities for Improvement

lLess Impnrt;mt

lower importance/lower sati ion higher importance/lower satisfaction

Lower Importance Higher Importance

Importance Ratings

Source: ETC Institute (2010)

mean satisfaction

City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Public Safety-

(points on the graph show deviations fromthe mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations Continued Emphasis
lower emphasighigher satisfaction higher emphasighigher satisfaction
! Overall quality of local police protection
(2]
=
=
©
o
< Enforcement of local raffic laws ! The City's efforts to prevent crime |
o :
=
Q
@
“—
(2]
=
I | Enforcement of prostitution laws
(V)] Enforcement of drug Iaws!
}Enforcement of property crime la
Less Important Opportunities for Improvement
Lower emphasis/lower satisfaction higher is/lower ion
Higher Emphasis

Emphasis Ratings

Source: ETC Institute (2014)

mean satisfaction
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City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Parks and Recreation-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations

lower emphasighigher satisfaction

Continued Emphasis
higher emphasighigher satisfaction

Maintenance of City playgrounds I

Maintenance of City parks |

Outdoor athletic fields |

|Walking and biking trails in the City

Fase of registering for programs |

City swimming pool |

Variety of recreation programs I

| Preserv ation of open space

Satisfaction Rating

Fees charged for recreation programs |

Less Important
Lower emphasig/lower satisfaction

Opportunities for Improvement

higher emphasiglower satisfaction

Lower Emphasis

Source: ETC Institute (2014)

Emphasis Ratings

Higher Emphasis

mean satisfaction




Comparisons 2010 to 2014-1S
Parks and Recreation

City of Shoreline DirectionFinder
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
PARKS AND RECREATION

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Continued Emphasis
higher importance/higher satisfaction

Maintenance of City parkls

Exceeding Expectations
lower importance/higher satisfaction

Walking and biking

Outdoor al}lwleuc fields trails in tlhe City

Variety of
recreation programs
Ease of registering !

for programs-

Satisfaction Rating

City sv'vwmmlng pool

Fees charged for
recreation program:

Opportunities for Improvement

higher importance/lower satisfaction

Less Important

lower impc i ion

Lower Importance Higher Importance

Importance Ratings

Source: ETC Institute (2010)

mean satisfaction

City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Parks and Recreation-

(points on the graph show deviations fromthe mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Continued Emphasis
higher emphasishigher satisfaction

Exceeding Expectations
lower emphasighigher satisfaction

Maintenance of City parks |

Maintenance of City playgrounds |

|Walking and biking trails in the City

Outdoor athletic fields |

[Ease of registering for programs |

Variety of recreation programs |
City swimming pool | :

| Preservation of open space

Satisfaction Rating

Fees charged for recreation programs |

Less Important Opportunities for Improvement

Lower emphasis/lower satisfaction higher emphasis/lower satisfaction

Lower Emphasis

Source: ETC Institute (2014)

Emphasis Ratings

mean satisfaction
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Satisfaction Rating

City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Transportation and Land Use-

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations

lower emphasighigher satisfaction

Continued Emphasis
higher emphasighigher satisfaction

|Av ailability of public transportation options

Av ailability of sidewalks on major streets and routes|
City's efforts for supporting alternative means of transportation

Av ailability of bicycle Ianes!
L

Traffic calming measures in your neighborhood

[l
F

Av ailability of sidewalks near your residence

Less Important

Lower emphasiglower satisfaction

Opportunities for Improvement

higher emphasig/lower satisfaction

EfiRbiisis Ratings

Source: ETC Institute (2014)

mean satisfaction




Transportation

Comparisons 2010 to 2014-1S

and Land Use

City of Shoreline DirectionFinder
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix

TRANSPORTATION

(points on the graph show deviations from the mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations
lower importance/higher satisfaction

Continued Emphasis
A\!a\\ablhly of higher importance/higher satisfaction

public transportation

Availability of sidewalks
on major streets

Avlawlab\\ity of bicycle lanes

Satisfaction Rating

Treffic calming measures
in ne\lghborhood

Less Important

lower importance/lower satisfaction

Availability of sidewalks
near yo'ur residence

Opportunities for Improvement
higher importance/lower satisfaction

Lower Importance

Source: ETC Institute (2010)

Importance Ratings

Higher Importance

mean satisfaction

Satisfaction Rating

City of Shoreline 2014 Community Survey
Importance-Satisfaction Assessment Matrix
-Transportation and Land Use-

(points on the graph show deviations fromthe mean satisfaction and importance ratings given by respondents to the survey)

mean importance

Exceeding Expectations Continued Emphasis
lower emphasishigher satisfaction higher emphasighigher satisfaction
!Av ailability of public transportation options
Availability of sidewalks on major streets and routes||
City's efforts for supporting alternative means of transportation |
[Av ailability of bicycle \aﬂes!
L
Traffic calming measures in your neighborhood
'
t
Availability of sidewalks near your residence
Less Important Opportunities for Improvement
Lower higher i
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Source: ETC Institute (2014)

Emphasis Ratings
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Major Finding #6

Important/Satisfaction Matrixes
Show Services Where the City
of Shoreline Is Exceeding
Expectations, Should Provide
Continued Emphasis, and Have
Opportunities for
Improvements,

e



i Most Important !mpoftance- ] .
Category of Service Most Important % Rank Satisfaction % satisfaction Rank ~ Satisfaction Rating |-S Rating Rank

Very High Priority (IS >.20

Flow of traffic and congestion 55% 1 51% 7 0.2692 1

High Priority (IS .10-.20)
Quiality of human services 34% 4 51% 9 0.1683 2

Effectiveness of sustaining environmental quality 35% 3 68% 4 0.1131 3

Medium Priority (IS <.10)

Quality of police services 38% 2 76% 2 0.0924 4
Enforcement of City codes and ordinances 17% 7 51% 8 0.0847 5
Effectiveness of communication w/ the public 19% 6 65% 6 0.0665 6
City stormwater runoff/management system 17% 9 67% 5 0.0549 7
Overall quality of service provided by the City 17% 8 73% 3 0.0455 8
Quiality of City parks, programs and facilities 31% 5 87% 1 0.0408 9
Note: The I-S Rating is calculated by multiplying the "Most Important" % by (1-'Satisfaction' %)

Most Important %: The "Most Important” percentage represents the sum of the first, second, and third

most important responses for each item. Respondents were asked to identify

the items they thought should receive the most emphasis over the next two years.

Satisfaction %: The "Satisfaction" percentage represents the sum of the ratings "4" and "5"
excluding "don't knows".
Respondents ranked their level of satisfaction with the each of the items on a scale

of 1 to 5 with "5" being very satisfied and "1" being very dissatisfied. 53



Importance-Satisfaction Rating
City of Shoreline - 2014

CITY MAINTENANCE

Most Important Importance-Satisfaction

Category of Service Most Important % Rank Satisfaction % Satisfaction Rank Rating I-S Rating Rank
High Priority (IS .10-.20)
Maintenance of sidewalks in Shoreline 30% 2 45% 9 0.1636 1
Adequacy of street lighting in your neighborhood 29% 3 57% 8 0.1270 2
Medium Priority (IS <.10)
Overall maintenance of City streets 30% 1 69% 3 0.0942 3
Maintenance of City streets in your neighborhood 20% 5 62% 6 0.0771 4
Mowing/trimming along city streets & other public areas 16% 6 57% 7 0.0704 5
Overall cleanliness of city streets/public areas 23% 4 71% 2 0.0660 6
Maintenance of public trees along City streets 14% 7 64% 5 0.0497 7
Adequacy of storm drainage in your neighborhood 13% 8 66% 4 0.0437 8
Garbage/recycling provider services 9% 9 82% 1 0.0152 9
Note: The I-S Rating is calculated by multiplying the "Most Important" % by (1-'Satisfaction’ %)
Most Important %: The "Most Important" percentage represents the sum of the first and second

most important responses for each item. Respondents were asked to identify

the items they thought should receive the most emphasis over the next two years.
Satisfaction %: The "Satisfaction" percentage represents the sum of the ratings "4" and "5"

excluding "don't knows".

Respondents ranked their level of satisfaction with the each of the items on a scale 54

of 1 to 5 with "5" being very satisfied and "1" being very dissatisfied.



Importance-Satisfaction Rating
City of Shoreline - 2014

PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES

Most Important Most Important Importance-
Category of Service % Rank Satisfaction %  Satisfaction Rank Satisfaction Rating
High Priority (IS .10-.20)
The City's efforts to prevent crime 52% 63% 0.1936
Enforcement of property crime laws 38% 49% 0.1918
Enforcement of drug and vice laws 25% 4 51% 0.1223
Medium Priority (IS <.10)
Overall quality of local police protection 30% 76% 0.0725
Enforcement of local traffic laws 18% 5 63% 0.0642
Enforcement of prostitution laws 12% 52% 0.0557
Note: The I-S Rating is calculated by multiplying the "Most Important" % by (1-'Satisfaction' %)
Most Important %: The "Most Important” percentage represents the sum of the first, second, and third

most important responses for each item. Respondents were asked to identify

the items they thought should receive the most emphasis over the next two years.

Satisfaction %: The "Satisfaction" percentage represents the sum of the ratings "4" and "5"

excluding "don't knows".

Respondents ranked their level of satisfaction with the each of the items on a scale

of 1 to 5 with "5" being very satisfied and "1" being very dissatisfied.



Importance-Satisfaction Rating
City of Shoreline - 2014

PARKS AND RECREATION

Category of Service

High Priority (IS .10-.20)

Preservatoin of open space

Medium Priority (IS <.10)

Maintenance of City parks

Walking and biking trails in the City
Variety of recreation programs

Fees charged for recreation programs
City swimming pool

Maintenance of City playgrounds
Outdoor athletic fields

Ease of registering for programs

Most Important %

34%

46%
29%
15%
9%
7%
16%
8%
4%

Note: The I-S Rating is calculated by multiplying the "Most Important” % by (1-'Satisfaction' %)

Most Important %:

Satisfaction %:

Most Important
Rank

© N b 00O O O W

excluding "don't knows".

Satisfaction %

66%

87%
79%
64%
58%
63%
84%
76%
67%

Satisfaction Rank

a A N 00O O© N W

The "Most Important" percentage represents the sum of the first, second, and third
most important responses for each item. Respondents were asked to identify

the items they thought should receive the most emphasis over the next two years.

The "Satisfaction" percentage represents the sum of the ratings "4" and "5"

Respondents ranked their level of satisfaction with the each of the items on a scale

of 1 to 5 with "5" being very satisfied and "1" being very dissatisfied.

Importance-
Satisfaction Rating

0.1156

0.0609
0.0589
0.0548
0.0394
0.0270
0.0269
0.0200
0.0127

I-S Rating Rank

© 00 N o g b~ w N
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Importance-Satisfaction Rating

City of Shoreline - 2014
TRANSPORTATION

Category of Service

Very High Priority (1S .20>
Availability of sidewalks near your residence

Traffic calming measures in neighborhood

High Priority (IS .10-.20)
Availability of sidewalks on major streets

Availability of public transportation

City efforts to support alternative means of transportation

Medium Priority (IS <.10)

Availability of bicycle lanes

Most Important

Most Important % Rank Satisfaction % Satisfaction Rank
39% 1 33%
31% 3 34%
29% 4 50%
37% 2 57%
28% 5 44% 4
12% 6 47% S

Note: The I-S Rating is calculated by multiplying the "Most Important" % by (1-'Satisfaction’ %)

Most Important %:

Satisfaction %:

The "Most Important" percentage represents the sum of the first and second

most important responses for each item. Respondents were asked to identify

the items they thought should receive the most emphasis over the next two years.

The "Satisfaction" percentage represents the sum of the ratings "4" and "5"

excluding "don't knows".

Respondents ranked their level of satisfaction with the each of the items on a scale

of 1 to 5 with "5" being very satisfied and "1" being very dissatisfied.

Importance-Satisfaction
Rating

0.2646
0.2079

0.1468
0.1590

0.1557

0.0642

I-S Rating Rank
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Questions ?

THANK YOU
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